User Manual
ROM-5720
NXP i.MX8M Cortex®-A53
SMARC 2.0/2.1 Computer-on-
Module
ROM-5720 User Manual ii
Copyright
The documentation and the software included with this product are copyrighted 2020

receiver is connected
 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help
Ordering Information
Packing List
Before installation, please ensure the following items have been shipped:
 1 x ROM-5720
 4 x Screws
 1 x China ROHS
Part No. Description
ROM-5720CD-PEA1E ROM-5720 SMARC2.0/2.1 NXP i.MX8M Dual Core 1.5GHz 0
~ 60 °C (32 ~ 140 °F)
ROM-5720CQ-PEA1E ROM-5720 SMARC2.0/2.1 NXP i.MX8M Quad Core 1.5GHz 0
~ 60 °C (32 ~ 140 °F)
ROM-5720WD-OEA1E ROM-5720 SMARC2.0/2.1 NXP i.MX8M Dual Core 1.3GHz
-40 ~ 85°C (-40 ~ 185 °F)
ROM-5720WQ-OEA1E ROM-5720 SMARC2.0/2.1 NXP i.MX8M Quad Core 1.3GHz
-40 ~ 85 °C (-40 ~ 185 °F)
ROM-DB5901-SWA1 Development carrier board for SMARC 2.0 module
ROM-5720 User Manual iv
Optional Accessories
*Please contact us for suggesting suitable cellular module for your region.
Part No. Description
96PSA-A36W12R1-3 ADAPTER 100-240V 36W 12V 3A
1700001524 Power Cord 3P UL 10A 125V 180cm
170203183C Power Code 3P Europe (WS-010+WS-083)183cm
170203180A Power Cord 3P UK 2.5A/3A 250V 1.83M
1700008921 Power Cord 3P PSE 183cm
1700019076 USB OTG to Type A Female
1700019077 USB OTG to Type A Male
1701100300 D-SUB 9P(M) 30cm for COM Port
9696MEG510E Audio Daughter Board
9680015491 PCIe to Mini PCIe Adapter Card
ROM-EG56 MIPI-DSI to HDMI Board
SQF-ISDM1-16G-21C SQ Flash SD Card UHS-I MLC 16G (0 ~70 °C / 32 ~ 158 °F)
SQF-ISDM1-16G-21E SQ Flash SD Card UHS-I MLC 16G (-40~85 °C/-40 ~ 185 °F)
EWM-W163M201E 802.11a/b/g/n/ac,QCA6174A-5,2T2R,with BT4.2,full size Mini PCIe
1750008717-01 Wi-Fi Dual Band Antenna (2.4Ghz and 5Ghz)